Iowa Science Teachers Journal

Volume 27 | Number 2

Article 31

1990

Science Notes - Art of Science Competition Suspended for 1991

Stephanie A. Althof

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj



Part of the Science and Mathematics Education Commons

Let us know how access to this document benefits you

Copyright © Copyright 1990 by the Iowa Academy of Science

Recommended Citation

Althof, Stephanie A. (1990) "Science Notes - Art of Science Competition Suspended for 1991," Iowa Science Teachers Journal: Vol. 27: No. 2, Article 31.

Available at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj/vol27/iss2/31

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the IAS Journals & Newsletters at UNI ScholarWorks. It has been accepted for inclusion in Iowa Science Teachers Journal by an authorized editor of UNI ScholarWorks. For more information, please contact scholarworks@uni.edu.

Offensive Materials Statement: Materials located in UNI ScholarWorks come from a broad range of sources and time periods. Some of these materials may contain offensive stereotypes, ideas, visuals, or language.

SCIENCE NOTES

Art of Science Competition Suspended for 1991

The New York Academy of Science recently announced a suspension of its annual Art of Science Competition this year. The decision was a result of budget cutbacks in the National Science Foundation (a major supporter of the program) and an unexpected phasing-out of a multi-year grant from Dow Chemical U.S.A. (the competition's major corporate sponsor since 1988).

This fall, organizers of the competition are reorganizing the program format, rules and regulations and seeking a new major corporate sponsor for 1992. A complete status report will be compiled this spring, and organizers plan to send it to persons on their mailing list in early

March.

To be receive information concerning the future of the competition, contact Talbert B. Spence, Director of Educational Programs, New York Academy of Sciences, 2 East 63rd Street, New York, NY 10021.

--S.A.A.



The program for the 1990's and beyond

Your representative in Iowa:

Thomas D. Greenawald 731 34th Street West Des Moines, IA 50265 (515) 225-6967



SILVER BURDETT & GINN

Simon & Schuster A Paramount Communications Company